

t
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24674/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in WAMP No.1083/2012
in WA No.532/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PARTAPALLI HANUMANTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJJI GOINDU @ KANEPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.
In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status quo
with regard to subject property in all respects.
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 6215 of 2009.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|