

\236

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24674/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in WA No.532/2012
WAMP No.1083/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PARTAPALLI HANUMANTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJJI GOINDU @ KANEPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let I.A. No. 1 of 2012 come up along with the main matter
as and when the same is listed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|