

<

ITEM NO.98

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6215 OF 2009

PARLAPALLI HANUMANTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF ENDOWMENTS & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already come on record.

All the five respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35(1) of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966. Therefore, by virtue of the provisions contained in Order XV Rule 39 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, they are ordered to proceed ex parte.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  |  |               |
|--|--|---------------|
|  |  | (M.A. SAYEED) |
|  |  | REGISTRAR     |

rd